

|
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3112-3124/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2013 in STR No.543/2011,STR No.544/2011,STR No.545/2011,STR No.78/2012,STR No.79/2012,STR No.80/2012,STR No.81/2012,STR No.82/2012,STR No.83/2012,STR No.84/2012,STR No.85/2012,STR No.86/2012,STR No.87/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

M/S.RAYBAN SUN OPTICS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.(APPEALS) COMMERCIAL TAX DEPTT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on 02.05.2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|