

*

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3167-3179 OF 2014

M/S.RAYBAN SUN OPTICS INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.(APPEALS) COMMERCIAL TAX DEPTT Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though served, nobody has appeared for the respondent.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 1st July, 2014.

List the matter on 18th July, 2014.

Intimation of this order be sent to the Respondent by the Registry.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master

*

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3167-3179 OF 2014

M/S.RAYBAN SUN OPTICS INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.(APPEALS) COMMERCIAL TAX DEPTT Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though served, nobody has appeared for the respondent.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 1st July, 2014.

List the matter on 18th July, 2014.

Intimation of this order be sent to the Respondent by the Registry.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master