

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3167-3179 OF 2014**

M/S RAYBAN SUN OPTICS INDIA LTD.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

**DY. COMMISSIONER (APPEALS)
COMMERCIAL TAX DEPT.**

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

Prayer for Interim Relief in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Though served, nobody has appeared for the respondent.
Respondent may file counter affidavit before 1st July,
2014.
List the matter on 18th July, 2014
Intimation of this order be sent to the Respondent by the
Registry."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order intimation was sent to the Respondent.

It is further submitted that Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has on 5th June 2014 filed Vakalatnama / Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Prayer for Interim relief in the matters above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF JULY, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR